SECURITY
(KSHS.)

NCA 
CATEGORY

ELIGIBILITY

1 LGS/T/STM/
DORM/02/2025 

Proposed Construction 
of Three- Storey Mega 
Dormitory at Limuru 
Girls’ School (Phase 
1 – Ground Floor with 
12 No. Cubicles, 1 No. 
Staircase and A 16 Door 
Ablution Block)

KSHS.
168,000.00 

(One
Hundred 
and Sixty 

Eight
Thousand
Shillings 

Only)

NCA 7 and above
(Building Works
Contractor) and 

NCA 8 and above 
(Electrical

and Mechanical 
Works Contractor 

or Sub-Contractor)

Open Tender

TENDER NOTICE

MINISTRY OF EDUCATION

LIMURU GIRLS’ SCHOOL
MOTTO: IN FIDE VADE IN FAITH WE GO

[...]

j)   Self-declaration that the person / tenderer is not debarred in the matter of the Public Procurement and 
     Asset Disposal Act 2015.
k)  Self-declaration that the person / tenderer will not engage in any corrupt or fraudulent practice.
l)   Declaration and commitment to the Code of Ethics.
m) Must provide a Tender Security of kshs. 168,000.00 (One Hundred and Sixty Eight Thousand Shillings 
      Only)
n)  The Tender Price must include Public Procurement Capacity Building Levy of 0.03% of the value of the 
     signed contract exclusive of applicable Taxes.
o)  The Tenderer shall chronologically serialize all pages of the tender documents submitted.